
Walpole Cross Keys Primary School 

Newsletter - 10th May 2019 

Well done to everybody who took part in the Mini Gear 

on Sunday, you were all amazing and we loved seeing 

your medals and hearing all about it. 

 

Thank you to everybody who donated junk model items.  The children enjoyed hearing about 

the Hanse Festival, taking place in King’s Lynn on Saturday 11th and Sunday 12th May, during 

our assembly on Tuesday morning. 

 

It was lovely to see some of our Year 3, 4 and 5 parents/carers who came along to our Hilltop 

meeting on Wednesday.  We found it very useful, we hope you did too.   

 

Please remember our school will be closed to pupils for an Inset day on Monday 3rd 

June. 

 

As always, if you have any concerns please do speak with your class teacher in the first in-

stance, they will endeavour to answer any queries and resolve any issues. 

 

Best Wishes, 

Ms J.Borley, Executive Head  

Tel:  01553 828680     Email: office@walpolecrosskeys.norfolk.sch.uk 

Governors:  chairofgov@clenchwarton.norfolk.sch.uk 

www.walpolecrosskeysprimary.co.uk 

Next week ….Next week ….Next week ….   
Monday 

Breakfast Club Year 6 @ 8:15am  

Sally Beadle Assembly 

Gardening Club (all years)  

Tuesday 

Breakfast Club Year 6 @ 8:15am  

Lunchtime Lego Club (all years) 

Wednesday 

Breakfast Club Year 6 @ 8:15am  

Lunchtime Tennis Club (Years 3-6)  

Football Club (Years 1-6) 

Thursday 

Breakfast Club Year 6 @ 8:15am  

Summer Craft Club (all years)  

Friday 

Pizza Hut Lunch (Year 6)  

Year 6 Crucial Crew—3/5/19 
Our Year 6 pupils went to the King’s Lynn 

Fire Station last Friday to take part in 

their crucial crew event.  During the event 

the children get to experience a variety of 

emergency scenarios in a safe environment.  

Through taking part in these scenarios 

they learn vital safety skills. 



A t t e n d a n c e 
w/c 6th May 2019:  

 Reception: 100% 

 Year 1:   96.43% 

 Year 2:   100% 

 Year 3:   100% 

 Year 4:   83.33% 

 Year 5:  85.71% 

 Year 6:   95.24%  

 Whole school 94.41% 

Congratulations 

Year R, 2 & 3 

(100%) 

This week’s stars are: 

Ava-Grace (YrR), Isaiah (Yr4) & Sophia (Yr6)  

Behaviour certificates were awarded to: 

Grace (Yr1)  

Handwriting Award:   Izzabella (Yr1) 

Our ‘Thank You’ winner this week is:  

Clay (YrR)  

Well done everybody 

 Message from the Kitchen:  If your child requires any type 

of school lunch these must be ordered online (ParentPay) by Sunday 

midnight or by 9am on Monday with the office.   

 Hi-5 Netball Finals (21st May Years 4/5/6):  All permission slips need to be 

handed in by Monday 13th May.  Please note, the time of the event has changed 

to 1pm-3pm therefore pick up time from school will be 3:30pm please. 

 Mini Tennis (22nd May Years 3/4):  All permission slips need to be handed in by 

Monday 13th May.  

 Swimming (all years Summer Term 2):  Please ensure permission slips are 

 handed in to the office by Friday 24th May. 

Year 3/4 River Nene Trip—7/5/19 

Our Year 3/4 pupils were blessed with dry weather on Tuesday afternoon when Miss 

Saward and Mr Brennock took them on a trip to study and draw the River Nene.  This 

relates to their current topic ‘Source to Sea’.  



Diary Dates 

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change* 

Monday 13th May 

*SATs week* 

Sally Beadle Assembly 

Tuesday 14th May Premier Sports Playground Promotion 3:15pm 

Friday 17th May Year 6 Pizza Hut Lunch 

Monday 20th May  Year 6 Transition Lesson (DT) 11:30am-12:30pm 

Bridget Jones Assembly 

Tuesday 21st May  Hi5 Netball Finals (Years 4/5/6) 

School Nurse Visit (Reception)  

*letters sent, opt out by 17th May* 

Wednesday 22nd May Cluster Mini Tennis (Year 3/4) 

Friday 24th May    Last day of Spring Term 2 

Lilac Moon Group Photographs 1pm 

*postponed from 10th May due to bad weather* 

Homework Celebration Assembly &  

Poetry Recital 2:15pm *parents/carers welcome* 

Monday 3rd June INSET DAY—SCHOOL CLOSED  

*letter sent home with your child today* 

Tuesday 4th June First day of Summer Term 2 

Monday 10th June   Year 6 Transition Lesson (DT) 11:30am-12:30pm 

Sally Beadle Assembly 

Reading Café Clever Caterpillars (Years R/1/2) 

2:00pm coffee for 2:15pm start *parents/carers invited* 

Tuesday 11th June Reading Café Busy Bees (Years 3/4) 

2:00pm coffee for 2:15pm start *parents/carers invited* 

Thursday 13th June Reading Café Determined Dragonflies (Years 5/6) 

2:00pm coffee for 2:15pm start *parents/carers invited* 

Monday 17th June Able Writers Day (Year 3/4) *letter to follow* 

Tuesday 18th June Emily Cawston (St Clements High Pastoral  

Support) to visit Year 6 

Thursday 20th June Year 6 London Trip *letter to follow* 

Tuesday 25th June Cluster Area Sports (Years 3/4/5/6) *letter to follow* 

Wednesday 26th June St Clements Transition Day 1 (Year 6) 

Thursday 27th June  St Clements Transition Day 2 (Year 6) 

Friday 28th June Primary Maths Challenge Day *letter to follow* 

Monday 1st July   Bridget Jones Assembly 

Year 5/6 Performance Dress Rehearsal 



Diary Dates 

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change* 

Active Kids Festival (Year 1/2) *letter to follow* Tuesday 2nd July  

Year 5/6 Performance 2:00pm *details to follow* 

Tuesday 9th July Year 5/6 Mini Tennis *letter to follow* 

Wednesday 10th July Sports Day *details to follow* 

Thursday 11th July Year 5 Opportunity Day *letter to follow* 

Friday 12th July  Sports Day Reserve Date  

(in case of inclement weather on 9th July) 

Summer Party 3:15pm-5:00pm  

*details to follow* 

Tuesday 16th July Homework Celebration Assembly &  

Poetry Recital 2:15pm *parents/carers welcome* 

Wednesday 17th July Top Link Festival (Years R/1/2) *letter to follow* 

Thursday 18th July Presentation Awards Assembly 2:00pm 

*details to follow* 

Friday 19th July Whole school trip *details to follow* 

Tuesday 23rd July Water Day *details to follow* 

Wednesday 24th July  Year 6 Leavers Assembly 9:00am 

*Year 6 families invited* 

Last day of School 

Wednesday 4th September Back to School 

Next year the school will not be following the Norfolk Model Calendar, please visit our 

website for the 2019-2020 term dates. 


